WATERMASTER’S ANNUAL REPORT

From: ¢‘Wm> | ,20 27 To: October |\ ,20 2%

Water District No. Y I _ RECE’VED

Water District Name: Ricletwad — MAR 1 ! 2004
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Name of Watermaster: @r; _— IAJ ) DAN ) r\H/\

Mailing Address: Po éwﬁ 121 Pocklaad Id heo €227 |

AFFIDAVIT OF WATERMASTER

As the appointed watermaster of water district no. Y l , I hereby certify that the information contained in this

report is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

é_.: | UM —‘/7//0/2‘4

/A

Weatermaster signature Date

Pursuant to Section 42-606 1daho Code, this Watermaster’s Annual Report shall be filed prior to the end of the
watermaster’s appointment for the current year, and kept in the office of the Idaho Department of Water Resources
(IDWR). The Watermaster’s Daily Diversion Records should be attached to this report if those records are not submitted
electronically to IDWR.
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Cost Report

Actual
2023 YEAR EXPENSE 2023 $8,587.50
AMT.OF 2023 YEAR YEAR DEBIT

NAME DITCH DECREE VOLUME BILLING EXPENSE (CREDIT)
7UD RANCHES ADSHEAD 70.56 21591 $ 286578 $257.70 ($8.08)
7UD RANCHES BENCH 68.89 210.80 § 23845 $251.59 $13.14
7UD RANCHES HILLHOUSE 10.66 29.72 3 4117 $35.48 ($5.70)
7UD RANCHES LANDING 1500 34.80 $ 4613 $41.53 ($4.60)
7UD RANCHES TAYSOM MEADOW 85.00 79.90 % 9270 $95.36 $2.66
7UD RANCHES us. 9722 29215 $ 38314 $348.69 ($34.46)
7UD RANCHES WEST 80.21 214.03 $  287.71 $255.45  ($32.26)
7UD RANCHES MUIR LANDING 1500 3480 s  46.13 $41.53 ($4.60)
AGRICO WEST INC cITY 5.00 13.86 $ 43.00 $16.54 ($26.46)
AGRICO WEST INC WOQDS 4500 1719.50 3 11098 $142.63 $31.65
ANDERSON, DELANE BUDGE 1.00 3.01 3 3.82 $3.59 ($0.23)
ANDERSON, MONTE BUDGE 16.00 48.13 % 61.12 $57.45 ($3.67)
ANDERSON, MONTE VALDEZ 6.00 18.36 $ 23.78 $21.91 ($1.87)
ARMSTRONG, LAMAR BENCH 4451 13620 $ 154.06 $162.56 $8.49
BARNARD, CHARLES VALDEZ 19.00 5814 3% 75.31 $69.39 ($5.92)
BOYER, KEVIN HILLHOUSE 3.06 853 3 11.82 $10.18 ($1.63)
CHARLES, VAN CITY 5.00 13.86 % 17.58 $16.54 ($1.04)
CHARLES, IVAN HOUTZ 70.00 19548 $ 25900 $233.31 ($25.70)
DALLEY, DENNIS cITY 3.00 832 s 10.55 $9.92 ($0.63)
EVANS, KYLE FRODSHAM 23.00 6344 $ 88.15 $75.72 ($12.43)
EXCALIBUR PAYNE 86.00 26316 $ 34066 $314.09 ($26.57)
EXCALIBUR TYLER 60.00 18360 $ 23707 $219.13 ($17.94)
EXCALIBUR WEST 11.46 30.58 3 4110 $36.50 ($4.61)
FARR, MATT CITY 9.00 2495 ¢ 31.64 $29.77 ($1.86)
HUNTER, GERRY u.s. 2917 87.66 $ 114.96 $104.62 {$10.34)
JONES, JOE WOO0DS 1.00 266 $ 3.04 $3.17 $0.13
KBC FARMS ADSHEAD 10.00 30.60 % 37.66 $36.52 ($1.14)
KBC FARMS PUMP 63.34 192.03 § 22949 $229.19 ($0.30)
LANCE FUNK FARMS WEST 57.31 15292 $ 20556 $182.52 ($23.04)
MATHEWS, KYLE TYLER 10.00 30.60 % 39.51 $36.52 ($2.99)
MAY, LEONARD PUMP 25.00 76.50 3 95.02 $91.31 ($3.72)
MAY, LEONARD VALDEZ 35.00 38.08 $ (34.33) $45.45 $79.78
MAY, STEVE BENCH 1.37 4.19 % 473 $5.00 $0.27
MCHARGUE, DAN TYLER 4.00 12.24 $ 15.80 $14.61 ($1.19)
MCLEAN, REUBEN us. 23.09 69.39 § 91.00 $82.81 ($8.18)
MELVIN MUNK TRUST BENCH 29.59 90.54 3 10241 $108.07 $5.65
MELVIN MUNK TRUST DANIELSON 20.00 27.20 $ 26.01 $32.46 $6.45
MELVIN MUNK TRUST STANGER 7700 12939 $ 12209 $154.43 $32.34
MUNK, CURTIS BENCH 17.00 52.02 $ 58.85 $62.09 $3.24
MUNK, RANDY HATCH 4000 10200 $ 112.11 $121.74 $9.63
NELSON, CAMERON VALDEZ 1.00 3.06 $ 3.86 $3.65 ($0.21)
NELSON, RON BENCH 23.83 72.92 § 82.48 $87.03 $4.55
NELSON, RON BUDGE 4800 14440 $ 18335 $172.35 ($11.00)
NELSON, RON DANIELSON 45.00 61.20 $ 58.55 $73.04 $14.50
NELSON, RON HILLHOUSE 36.53 101.86 $ 141.07 $121.57 ($19.50)
NELSON, RON us. 108.16 325.02 $ 426.25 $387.92 ($38.33)
PORATH, FARREN us. 34.03 102.26 $ 134.12 $122.05 ($12.06)
RALPHS, BART VALDEZ 11.50 35.19 3 44.44 $42.00 ($2.44)



RALPHS, BART WEST 97.37 259.82 $ 34925 $310.10 ($39.15)
RALPHS, BRAD WOO0DSs 1.00 2.66 3 3.04 $3.17 $0.13
RALPHS, BRAD (COX) WOO0DS 1.00 2.66 3 3.04 $3.17 $0.13
RALPHS, DAN WEST 17.19 45,87 3 61.66 $54.75 ($6.91)
RALPHS, MARK BENCH 60.13 18399 § 208.13 $219.60 $11.47
RALPHS, MARSHALL TYLER 6.00 6.54 % 25.87 $7.81 ($18.06)
RALPHS, MARSHALL Us. 14.58 4381 3 52.94 $52.29 ($0.65)
RALPHS, MARSHALL WEST 11.46 30.58 % 33.55 $36.50 $2.95
RALPHS, ROD us. 14.58 43.81 % 57.46 $52.29 ($5.17)
ROBINSON, DAVID BENCH 20.96 64.14 $ 72.55 $76.55 $4.00
ROBINSON, JAMES BENCH 9211 28185 $ 31882 $336.40 $17.58
ROCKLAND VILLAGE CITY 4650 128.88 $ 163.32 $153.83 ($9.50)
ROPER, LANCE FRODSHAM 127.00 350.31 3 486.74 $418.10 ($68.64)
ROPER, LANCE us. 29.17 8766 3 11496 $104.62 ($10.34)
RUPE, JARED STANGER 3.00 848 % 12.44 $10.12 (32.32)
SCHNERINGER, STEVE ADSHEAD 27.77 8498 $  104.60 $101.42 ($3.18)
SPILLETT FARMS BROWN-PARKER 35.00 106.11 $ 11711 $126.64 $9.53
TAYSOM, KELVIN ADSHEAD 18.33 56.09 $ 69.05 $66.94 ($2.11)
TURNBEAUGH, NORMAN WOO0DS 1.00 266 $ 3.04 $3.17 $0.13
TURNBEAUGH, RAY PAYNE 3.00 9.18 3 11.88 $10.96 ($0.92)
UDY, GEQRGE BEN PUMP 20.00 48.37 $ 54 .46 $57.73 $3.26
UDY, GEORGE HADLEY 17.50 0.00 % - $0.00 $0.00
UDY, GEORGE HAY.RES. 0.00 8566 $ 13593 $102.23 ($33.70)
UDY, GEORGE HESS 23.00 18.71 % 2724 $22.33 ($4.92)
UDY, GEORGE NELSONPUMP 52.00 14044 $ 14777 $167.62 $19.86
UDY, JAMES LANDING 60.00 139.20 3 184.52 $166.14 ($18.38)
UDY. JAMES TYLER 34.00 56.76 3 86.59 $67.74  ($18.85)
UDY, RICHARD FERKINS 15.00 930 s 28.76 $11.10 ($17.66)
UDY, RICHARD HARTLEY 48.00 46.40 3 59.40 $55.38 ($4.02)
WAGNER, STEVE BENCH 8.07 2469 $ 27.93 $29.47 $1.54
WESTON, SCOTT BROWN MEADOW 30.00 24.60 % 30.92 $29.36 ($1.56)
WESTON, SCOTT BROWN-PARKER 4700 14249 $ 15727 $170.06 $12.79
WOODWORTH, ALAN BENCH 46.00 140.76 s 159.23 $168.00 $8.76
WOODWORTH, ALAN VALDEZ 19.00 58.14 3 75.30 $69.39 ($5.91)
WOODWORTH, BRIAN BENCH 32.55 99.60 $ 11267 $118.88 $6.21
WOODWORTH, JIM VALDEZ 3750 11475 $ 14863 $136.96 ($11.67)
TOTALS 2717.26 7195.04 $8,915.00 $ 8,587.50 $ (327.50)




WATER DELIVERED

NAME

7UD RANCHES
SPILLETT FARMS
TAYSOM, KELVIN
KBC FARMS

uDY, GEORGE

7UD RANCHES
RALPHS, DELFORD
MAY, STEVE
WOODWORTH, ALAN
MELVIN MUNK TRUST
ROBINSON, DAVID
MUNK, CURTIS
NELSON, RON
ROBINSON, JAMES
WAGNER, STEVE
ARMSTRONG, LAMAR
WOODWORTH, BRIAN
WESTON, SCOTT
SPILLETT FARMS
WESTON, SCOTT
ANDERSON, DELANE
ANDERSON, MONTE
NELSON, RON
AGRICO WEST INC
FARR, MATT
CHARLES, IVAN
DALLEY, DENNIS
ROCKLAND VILLAGE
MELVIN MUNK TRUST
NELSON, RON

UDY, RICHARD
EVANS,KYLE

ROPER, LANCE

uDY, GEORGE

uDY, RICHARD

uDY, GEORGE
MUNK, RANDY

UDY, GEORGE

7UD RANCHES
BOYER, KEVIN
NELSON, RON
CHARLES, IVAN

KBC FARMS

7UD RANCHES

7UD RANCHES MUIR
uDY, JAMES

UDY, GEORGE
EXCALIBUR

2023

DITCH
ADSHEAD
ADSHEAD
ADSHEAD
ADSHEAD
BEN PUMP
BENCH
BENCH
BENCH
BENCH
BENCH
BENCH
BENCH
BENCH
BENCH
BENCH
BENCH
BENCH
BRO MEDO
BRO-PARK
BRO-PARK
BUDGE
BUDGE
BUDGE
CITY

ciTY

ciTY

CITY

CITY
DANIELS
DANIELS.
FERKINS
FRODSHAM
FRODSHAM
HADLEY
HARTLEY
HESS
HATCH
HAY.RES.
HILLHOU
HILLHOU.
HILLHOU.
HOUTZ
PUMP
LANDING
LANDING
LANDING
NEL PUMP
PAYNE

AMT OF
DECREE VOLUME

70.56
27.77
18.33
10.00
20.00
68.89
60.13

1.37
46.00
29.59
20.96
17.00
23.83
92.11

8.07
44.51
32.55
30.00
35.00
47.00

1.00
16.00
48.00

5.00

9.00

5.00

3.00
46.50
20.00
45.00
15.00
23.00

127.00

15.50
48.00
15.50
40.00
44.00
10.66

3.06
36.53
70.00
63.34
15.00
15.00
60.00
52.00
86.00

Twenty Four Hour Second Feet

2023

215.91
84.98
56.09
30.60
48.37

210.80

183.99

4.19

140.76
80.54
64.14
52.02
72.92

261.85
24,69

136.20
99.60
24.60

106.11

142.49

3.01
48.13

144.40
13.86
24.95
13.86

8.32

128.88
27.20
61.20

9.30
63.44
350.31
0.00
46.40
18.71

102.00
85.65
29.72

8.53

101.86

195.48

182.03
34.80
34.80

139.20

140.44

263.16

MAY

43.75
17.22
11.36
6.20
12.40
4271
37.28
0.85
28.52
18.35
12.99
10.54
14.77
57.11
5.00
27.60
20.18
18.60
21.70
29.14
0.62
9.92
29.76
3.10
5.58
3.10
1.86
28.83
12.40
27.90
9.30
14.26
78.74
0.00
2480
9.51
20.67
22.73
6.61
1.90
22,65
43.40
39.27
8.65
8.65
34.60
32.24
53.32

JUNE

42.34
16.66
11.00
6.00
10.37
41.33
36.08
0.82
27.60
17.75
12.58
10.20
14.30
55.26
4.84
26.71
19.53
6.00
21.00
28.20
0.60
9.60
28.80
3.00
5.40
3.00
1.80
27.90
12.00
27.00
0.00
12.88
7112
0.00
21.60
9.20
20.00
22.00
6.40
1.84
21.92
37.74
38.00
6.98
6.98
27.90
28.47
51.60

JULY

43.75
17.22
11.36
620
8.27
42.71
37.28
0.85
28.52
18.35
12.99
10.54
14.77
57.11
5.00
27.60
20.18
0.00
21.70
29.14
0.62
9.92
29.76
3.10
5.58
3.10
1.86
28.83
0.00
0.00
0.00
11.88
65.62
0.00
0.00
0.00
20.67
2273
551
1.58
18.87
36.17
39.27
6.98
6.98
27.90
26.87
53.32

AUG

43.75
17.22
11.36
6.20
8.27
42.71
37.28
0.85
28.52
18.35
12.99
10.54
14.77
57.11
5.00
27.60
20.18
0.00
20.71
27.81
0.57
9.09
27.28
233
419
233
1.40
21.62
0.00
0.00
0.00
11.88
65.62
0.00
0.00
0.00
20.67
18.19
4.96
1.42
16.99
36.17
37.48
6.20
6.20
24.80
26.87
53.32

SEPT

42.34
16.66
11.00
6.00
9.07
41.33
36.08
0.82
27.60
17.75
12.58
10.20
14.30
56.26
4.84
26.71
19.53
0.00
21.00
28.20
0.60
9.60
28.80
2.33
4.20
2.33
1.40
21.70
2.80
6.30
0.00
12.54
69.22
0.00
0.00
0.00
20.00
0.00
6.25
1.80
21.43
42.00
38.00
6.00
6.00
24.00
26.00
51.60



TURNBEAUGH, RAY PAYNE 3.00 9.18 1.86 1.80 1.86 1.86 1.80
MAY, LEONARD PUMP 25.00 76.50 15.50 15.00 15.50 15.50 15.00
MELVIN MUNK 1885 STANGER 40.00 24.80 24.80 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
MELVIN MUNK TRUST  STANGER 37.00 104.59 22,94 2220 21.46 19.12 18.87
RUPE, JARED STANGER 3.00 8.48 1.86 1.80 1.74 1.65 1.563
7UD RANCHES TAY .MED. 85.00 79.80 52.70 0.00 0.00 0.00 27.20
RALPHS, MARSHALL TYLER 6.00 6.54 3.72 0.10 0.00 0.00 272
EXCALIBUR TYLER 60.00 183.60 37.20 36.00 37.20 37.20 36.00
MACHARGUE, DAN TYLER 4.00 12.24 248 2.40 248 2.48 2.40
MATHEWS, KYLE TYLER 10.00 30.60 6.20 6.00 6.20 6.20 6.00
uby, JAMES TYLER 10.00 30.60 6.20 6.00 6.20 6.20 6.00
uDY, JAMES 1885 TYLER 24.00 26.16 14.88 0.40 0.00 0.00 10.88
7UD RANCHES uU.s. 97.22 292.15 60.28 58.33 58.33 57.85 57.36
RALPHS, MARSHALL us. 14.58 43.81 9.04 8.75 8.756 8.68 8.60
HUNTER, GERRY uU.s. 29.17 87.66 18.09 17.50 17.50 17.36 17.21
MCLEAN, REUBEN us. 23.09 69.39 14.32 13.85 13.85 13.74 13.62
NELSON, RON U.sS. 108.16 325.02 67.06 64.90 64.90 64.36 63.81
PORATH, FARREN us. 34.03 102.26 21.10 20.42 20.42 20.25 20.08
RALPHS, ROD u.s. 14.58 43.81 9.04 8.75 B.75 8.68 8.60
ROPER, LANCE uU.Ss. 29.17 87.66 18.09 17.50 17.50 17.36 17.21
ANDERSON, MONTE VALDEZ 6.00 18.36 3.72 3.60 372 3.72 3.60
BARNARD, CHARLES VALDEZ 19.00 58.14 11.78 11.40 11.78 11.78 11.40
MAY, LEONARD VALDEZ 6.00 18.36 3.72 3.60 3.72 3.72 3.60
WOODWORTH, ALAN  VALDEZ 19.00 58.14 11.78 11.40 11.78 11.78 11.40
POULSON, MILTON VALDEZ 1.00 3.06 0.62 0.60 0.62 0.62 0.60
RALPHS, BART VALDEZ 11.50 35.19 713 6.90 7.13 7.13 6.90
WOODWORTH, JIM VALDEZ 37.50 114.75 23.25 22.50 23.25 23.25 22.50
Z-MAY, LEONARD VALDEZS0 29.00 19.72 17.98 1.74 0.00 0.00 0.00
7UD RANCHES WEST 80.21 214.03 49.73 47.06 39.30 37.30 40.64
RALPHS, MARSHALL WEST 11.46 30.58 7.1 6.72 5.62 5.33 5.81
EXCALIBUR WEST 11.46 30.58 7.1 6.72 5.62 533 581
LANCE FUNK FARMS WEST 57.31 152.92 35.53 33.62 28.08 26.65 29.04
RALPHS, BART WEST 97.37 259.82 60.37 57.12 47.71 45.28 49.33
RALPHS, DAN WEST 17.19 45.87 10.66 10.08 8.42 7.99 8.71
AGRICO WEST wOO0DS 45.00 119.50 25.62 24.18 23.49 23.48 2273
JONES, JOE WOODS 1.00 2.66 0.57 0.54 0.52 0.52 0.51
RALPHS, BRAD WOODS 1.00 2.66 0.57 0.54 0.52 0.52 0.51
RALPHS, BRAD (COX) WOODS 1.00 2.66 0.57 0.54 0.52 0.52 0.51
TURNBEAUGH, NORMAN WOODS 1.00 2.66 0.57 0.54 0.52 0.52 0.51
TOTALS 0.00 275176 7195.04 1676.35 1463.38 136561 1324.56 1365.15



ADOPTED BUDGET

YEAR BUDGET========

NAME

7UD RANCHES

7UD RANCHES

7UD RANCHES

7UD RANCHES

7UD RANCHES

7UD RANCHES

7UD RANCHES

7UD RANCHES MUIR
AGRICO WEST INC
AGRICO WEST INC
ANDERSON, DELANE
ANDERSON, MONTE
ANDERSON, MONTE
ARMSTRONG, LAMAR
BARNARD, CHARLES
BOYER, KEVIN
CHARLES, IVAN
CHARLES, IVAN
DALLEY, DENNIS
EVANS, KYLE
EXCALIBUR
EXCALIBUR
EXCALIBUR

FARR, MATT
HUNTER, GERRY
JONES, JOE

KBC FARMS

KBC FARMS

LANCE FUNK FARMS
MATHEWS, KYLE
MAY, LEONARD

MAY, LEONARD

MAY STEVE
MCHARGUE, DAN
MCLEAN, REUBEN
MELVIN MUNK TRUST
MELVIN MUNK TRUST
MELVIN MUNK TRUST
MUNK, CURTIS
MUNK, RANDY
NELSON, CAMERON
NELSON, RON
NELSON, RON
NELSON, RON
NELSON, RON
NELSON, RON
PORATH, FARREN
RALPHS, BART

2024
5YR.AVE.
AMT. OF EST.

DITCH DECREE VOLUME
ADSHEAD 70.56( 213.90
BENCH 68.89| 192.25
HILLHOU. 10.66 30.99
LANDING 15.00 35.27
TAYSOM MEADOW  85.00 79.90
Us. 97.22| 295.35
WEST 80.21| 228.60
LANDING 15.00 35.27
CITY 5.00 14.03
WOODS 4500 123.68
BUDGE 1.00 3.03
BUDGE 16.00 48.51
VALDEZ 6.00 18.36
BENCH 4451 124.21
VALDEZ 19.00 58.14
HILLHQU. 3.06 8.90
CITY 5.00 14.03
HOUTZ 70.00[ 195.48
CITY 3.00 8.42
FRODSHAM 23.00 66.42
PAYNE 86.00| 263.16
TYLER 60.00( 183.60
WEST 11.46 32.66
CITY 9.00 25.25
u.s. 29.17 88.62
WOODS 1.00 2.75
ADSHEAD 10.00 30.31
PUMP 63.34| 192.02
WEST 57.31| 163.33
TYLER 10.00 30.60
PUMP 25.00 76.50
VALDEZ 35.00 61.74
BENCH 1.37 3.82
TYLER 4.00 12.24
us. 23.09 70.15
BENCH 29.59 82.57
DANIELS. 20.00 45.84
STANGER 77.001 191.40
BENCH 17.00 47.44
HATCH 40.00f 101.87
VALDEZ 1.00 3.06
BENCH 23.83 66.50
BUDGE 48.00| 145.54
DANIELS. 4500 103.14
HILLHOU. 36.53| 106.21
u.s. 108.16| 328.59
u.s. 34.03| 103.38
VALDEZ 11.50 35.19

2023
DEBIT

CREDIT

$
$
$
5
$
$
$
$
$
3
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
3
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

(8.08)
13.14
(5.70)
(4.60)
2.66
(34.46)
(32.26)
(4.60)
(26.46)
31.65
(0.23)
(3.67)
(1.87)
8.49
(5.92)
(1.63)
(1.04)
(25.70)
(0.63)
(12.43)
(26.57)
(17.94)
(4.61)
(1.86)
(10.34)
0.13
(1.14)
(0.30)
(23.04)
(2.99)
(3.72)
79.78
0.27
(1.19)
(8.18)
5.65
6.45
32.34
3.24
9.63
(0.21)
4.55
(11.00)
14.50
(19.50)
(38.33)
(12.06)
(2.44)

$8,925.00

2024

BUDGET

PP AP PO PADPBLPADLPLDPADPDAADALDDARDAANDNDR DD NN N NDNDBD PPN DH RN DN D

261.59
235.11
37.90
43.13
97.72
361.21
279.57
43.13
17.16
151.26
3.7
59.33
22.45
151.91
71.10
10.88
17.16
239.07
10.29
81.23
321.84
22454
39.94
30.88
108.38
3.36
37.07
23484
199.76
37.42
93.56
75.51
468
14.97
85.79
100.99
56.06
234.08
58.02
124.59
3.74
81.33
177.99
126.14
129.89
401.86
126.43
43.04

BILLING

5
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
3
$
$
$
$
5
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
¥
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$

253.51
248.25
32.21
38.53
100.37
326.76
247.31
38.53
(9.30)
182.91
3.48
55.66
20.59
160.40
65.19
9.25
16.12
213.37
9.67
68.80
29527
206.60
35.34
29.02
98.04
3.50
35.94
234.54
176.71
34.43
89.84
155.29
4.95
13.78
77.61
106.64
62.51
266.41
61.26
134.22
3.53
85.87
166.99
140.63
110.39
363.53
114.37
40.59



RALPHS, BART WEST 97.37| 277.50 $ (39.15) $ 339.38 $ 300.23
RALPHS, BRAD WOODS 1.00 275 $ 013 3% 336 § 3.50
RALPHS, BRAD (COX)  WOODS 1.00 275 $§ 013 § 3.36 § 3.50
RALPHS, DAN WEST 17.19 4899 $ (691) $§ 5992 $ 53.00
RALPHS, MARK BENCH 60.13| 167.80 $ 1147 $ 20521 § 216.68
RALPHS, MARSHALL TYLER 6.00 16.52 $ (18.06) $§ 2020 $ 2.14
RALPHS, MARSHALL us. 14.58 4233 $ (065 $ 5177 & 5112
RALPHS, MARSHALL WEST 11.46 2937 $ 295 $§ 35692 § 3887
RALPHS, ROD u.s. 14.58 4429 $ (5.17) § 5417 §  49.00
ROBINSON, DAVID BENCH 20.96 5849 $ 400 $ 7153 § 7553
ROBINSON, JAMES BENCH 9211 257.04 $ 1758 $ 31436 § 331.94
ROCKLAND VILLAGE CITy 46.50( 13046 $ (9.50) $ 15955 % 150.06
ROPER, LANCE FRODSHAM 77.00| 366.78 $ (6864) $ 44856 $ 37992
ROPER, LANCE us. 29.17 88.62 $ (10.34) $ 10838 $ 98.04
RUPE, JARED STANGER 3.00 876 $ (232) 5 1071 % 8.39
SCHNERINGER, STEVE ADSHEAD 2777 8418 $ (3.18) $ 10295 $ 9977
SPILLETT, RON BRO-PARK 35.00f 102.03 $ 953 $ 12478 § 13431
TAYSOM, KELVIN ADSHEAD 18.33 5657 $ (211) $ 6796 $ 6585
TURNBEAUGH, NORMAN WOODS 1.00 275 $ 013 § 336 $ 3.50
TURNBEAUGH, RAY PAYNE 3.00 918 § (092) $ 1123 § 10.30
UDY, GEORGE BEN PUMP 20.00 48.39 § 326 $§ 5918 § 6244
uDY, GEORGE HADLEY 17.50 0.00 $ - $ - 3 -
UDY, GEORGE HAY.RES. 44.00 3800 § (3370) % 4648 $ 1278
uDY, GEORGE HESS 23.00 3210 $ (492) $ 3925 3 3434
UDY, GEORGE NEL PUMP 52.00) 14045 $ 1986 $ 17177 $ 19162
UDY, JAMES LANDING 60.00| 141.06 $ (18.38) $ 17251 § 15413
uDY, JAMES TYLER 34.00 7567 § (1885 $ 9255 $ 7370
uDY, RICHARD FERKINS 15.00 930 § (1766) $§ 1137 § (6.29)
uDY, RICHARD HARTLEY 48.00 4640 $§ (402) $ 5675 $ 5273
WAGNER, STEVE BENCH 8.07 2252 $ 154 $ 2754 $ 29.08
WESTON, SCOTT BRO MEDO 30.00 2640 $ (156) $ 3229 $ 3072
WESTON, SCOTT BRO-PARK 4700 13701 $ 1279 $ 16755 $ 180.35
WOODWORTH, ALAN BENCH 46.00) 128.37 % 876 $ 156.99 $ 165.76
WOODWORTH, ALAN VALDEZ 18.00 5814 § (591) $§ 7110 $ 6519
WOODWORTH, BRIAN  BENCH 32.65 9083 $§ 621 $ 11109 $ 11730
WOODWORTH, JIM VALDEZ 3750 11475 § (1167) $ 14034 $ 12866
TOTALS 271126 7297.77 ($327.50) $8,925.00 $8,597.50



